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Farm Labor Contractor Violations 

 
These Farm Labor Contractors were cited for violations under the Farm Labor Contractor Act, RCW 19.30. 

This final and binding list of violations reflects 2017 through 2020 and is updated as needed or on a monthly basis. 
 

Farm Labor Contractor Violations 

Violation Number - 
Year 

Business Name Contact UBI # Violation Status 

FLC-231-19 Gervacio J Leal 
Reforestation 

 

Gervacio J Leal 602 258 931 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

FLC-243-19 C.F.L. Contracting LLC 
 

Raul Lara III 604 264 381 RCW 19.30.040 Paid 

FLC-174-19 S Martinez Livestock 
Inc. 

 

Daniel Martinez 600 390 564 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

FLC-173-19 Firewater Ranch 
Partnership 

 

Daniel Martinez 601 016 692 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

FLC-200-19 Rosendo 
Reforestation, Inc. 

 

Rosendo Martin 
Torres del Campo 

602 621 949 RCW 19.30.020 
RCW 19.30.110(7) 

Paid 

FLC-004-18 Ag Management 
Group LLC 

 

Nicholas Wyles 603 266 722 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

FLC-003-18 Vazquez Contracting 
Services LLC 

 

Mario Vazquez 603 157 934 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

FLC-002-18 Larson Orchards 
Management Inc 

 

Barbara Walkenhauer 603 582 862 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 
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FLC-001-18 Advanced Labor LLC 
 

Kameron Jenks 602 780 640 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

FLC-006-17 N/A Cristobal Lopez 
Herrera 

N/A RCW 19.30.020 
RCW 19.30.030 
RCW 19.30.040 

Unpaid 

FLC-005-17 Garcia Contractors 
 

Lauriano Garcia 601 297 637 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

FLC-004-17 R & SL Inc. DBA Total 
Employment & 
Management 

 

Randy Lustig 601 659 330 RCW 19.30.020 
RCW 19.30.110(1) 
RCW 19.30.110(7) 

Paid 

FLC-002-17 Labor Plus Solutions 
Inc. 

 

Juan Ochoa 603 068 183 RCW 19.30.110(7) Paid 

 
 
 
 
 


